28

3

Ø.

115145 WHealth
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

146BOOK 132 PAGF546

COPAC EN E MANNEA	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH	STATEFRENUMER
1 Mag Feel		DEATH CATE (Mb. Day Y/)
William	J. WEST Male C	Oct. 31, 1992
88 and med part of gree	4/18/1924 Oswego/Tigard, OR (100/16) Ye	ACI ST
II ONY, TOWN ON LOCATION OF DEATH	14 PLACE OF DEATH - BEROX FOR PLACE THEIR COLD ADDRESS OR SECTION OF THE SECTION	Skamania
Carson	Dogwood & Smith-Beckon Road	15 YEARS (YELTTER)
The state of the s	SECOND CO.	NO .
Orange (Specify)	(\$===	fry only highest grade completed)
	ence p. parawin	_ 5f' '
CANAL SACIN OF HER PROPERTY BY DO HOLL FACE MALEY	Yes or No. If Yes, specify Cuber Marken Purch Ro	ry) (Spik. fy 21 RACE (Specify)
Minister D NEODIC MARKER MODINES	Religion (Yee I No) Specify No	White
Dogwood & Smith-Bec	Z3 CITY.TOWN CRECOATION IN MODE CITY 25A COUNTY 1258 LENGTH OF 25 LENG	STATE 27 ZP CODE
A FATHERS HAVE - FROT MODE LAST	Carson No Skamania	WA 98610
Harry A. West	28 MOTHER'S NAME - FRET, MOCKE, MACCEN SUPPLANE	
B MORMA NUE	Louise - Trappe	STATE PO
Florence West	P.O. Box 737 Carson, WA 98610	
12 SUPPLE CHEMATION 33 DATE (NO Day, Yr)	34 CEMETERY/CREMATORY - NAME 35 L'ICATION - CITY/FO	MAL STATE
Bur ay 14(5/1992	The state of the s	land, OR
xX- Filling	COLDDUND THE THE PARTY OF THE P	Box 390
TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY CHEFTE TO	TO SE COMPLETED COM A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	lmon, WA 98672
SO THE BUST OF MY KINDRE SHAPE. CEATH OCCUPYED AT THE TIME DATE AND PLACE. AS ON THE DISTRIPCE EVALUATION MCCOT MY KINDRE IN MY OFRICH DEATH OCCUPAND AT THE TIME DATE WHILD AT THE TI		
SOME AND THE	STOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE CA	USE(S) STATED
40 DATE SIGNED (Mo Day Yr)	I what and	County Corone
	November 16, 1992	4 HOURGE CEATH (MILHIE)
42 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN F OTHER	R THAN CERTIFIER (Type & Pivit) 49 PROPIDUACED DEAD (No. Day, Yr)	1245
	October 31, 1992	1300
Robert K. Leick Skamania County Courthouse Stevenson, WA		
IN , ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATIONS WHICH CAUSED THE DEATH		
MARCINE CASE (Foul States or condition retaining in death)		INTERNAL BETWEEN CHOSET 440
^ CANCE	R (Kidneys, Brain, Bones/Brain Metast	tese Months
DIVERS RECHAS CARDIAC ON CITE TO OR AS A RESPONDENT ARMEST, SHOCK, OR B	COMMETCURICE OF	INTERVAL BETWEEN CHIET MID
MEANT FALLINE LIST COLLY COLE	COMMERCIAL COR	INTERVAL SETWEEN CHIEFT AND
Superitally fed specifieds, at casy to the control of the control		DEATH
And and independent strains !	CO-SECURICE OF	INTERNAL BETWEEN CHIEF AND
> dept Crist	YTHRUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT PRESELVING IN THE UNDERLYING CALLE COVER ABOVE: 52 AUTOPSY	DEATH
	Check the NO	53 WAS CASE REPERVED TO MEDICAL EDMANNER OR
BY ACC SUICIDE HOM LEDET. IN MULTIP DAYE A	AD DINY YY) SIS HOUR OF VALUEY SY, DESCRIBE HOW BILLINY OCCUPANED	conductive that Yes
Time I		
SE PRAIRY OF WESTEY BY PLACE OF BRAINT—AT HOME FAS: E STREET, FACTORY, CUTICE 69 LOCATION—STREET OR RFD NO., CITY/TOWN, STATE		
(No.)		
OF RECORD AND DESIGNATION PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF T	62 NECESTRAN	60 DATE RECEIVED Min. Only 11 }
West View	DATE SIGNATURE	тельный предоставления
Constitutible lack applications	- Janen Kittingent was	Nov 16,1992
	0 3-1	DOK 116-000 (Par 7/81) (favourly 00045 9-198)

DOH 01-903 (7/89)



CERTIFIED
HOVE 7 1992 Dr. Kanenissam B.P.1.
Health Diante Officer
S.W. Wash, Health Dight

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

THIS COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT, entered into this day by and between WILLIAM J. WEST and FLORENCE L. WEST, husband and wife, of Skamania County, State of Washington.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are owners of certain real and personal property situate in the State of Washington; and

WHEREAS, it is contemplated by the parties hereto that they may acquire additional property in the future; and

whereas, it is the desire hereto that all of their property shall pass to the survivor without delay or expense in the event of the death of either party;

NOW THEREFORE, WE, WILLIAM J. WEST and PLORENCE L. WEST, husband and wife, for and in consideration of the love and affection which we have, one for the other, do hereby mutually agree that all of the property which we now own separately, jointly, or otherwise, and whether real, personal or otherwise, and wheresoever situate, shall be and it is hereby declared to be the community property of the parties, and each of the parties to this agreement do hereby convey and transfer to the other party and to their community all property owned by them, even though the same be held in his or her separate estate; and

WE HEREBY MUTUALLY AGREE that all of the property which shall hereafter be acquired by either of us, whether separately, jointly or otherwise, and of whatsoever nature, and wheresoever situate, shall be and it is hereby declared to be community property, and each of the parties do hereby convey and transfer to the other and to their community, all such property hereafter acquired by either of them, even though the same be acquired in his or her separate estate; and

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that the whole of the community property now owned by us or hereafter acquired by us, including all property

015431

DEC 1 5 1992

Page 1 of Two Pages Agreement tyring!

We initials - L. W.

3-8-21-2-3800

\$

the status of which is changed or created by this agreement, shall at once, in the event of the death of WILLIAM J. WEST, while the said FLORENCE L. WEST survives, be vested in FLORENCE L. WEST, absolutely and in fee simple as her sole and separate property; and, in the event of the death of the said FLORENCE L. WEST, while the said WILLIAM J. WEST survives, then the whole of the community property now owned by us or hereafter acquired by us, including all property the status of which is changed or created by this agreement, shall at once vest in the said WILLIAM J. WEST, absolutely and in fee simple as his sole and separate property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement this 4th day of August, 1992.

Sleene J. West FLORENCE L. WEST

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Skamania

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington do hereby certify that on this 4th day of August, 1992, personally appeared before me William J. West and Florence L. West, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed and sealed the their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pose. Therein mentioned.

warminder my hand and official seal the day and year last

Notary Public im and for the State of Washington, residing at Stevenson.

Commission expires: 4-28-94.

sinitials J.X.W.

Community Property Agreement Page 2 of Two Pages

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this 30th day of November, 1988, between JAMES H. LINK and ESTHER E. ANDREWS, as Co-Trustees, as appointed by instrument dated March 18, 1988 and recorded November 2, 1988 in Book 111, Page 598 in Skamania County Deed Records, hereinafter called the "sellers", and WILLIAM J. WEST and FLORENCE L. WEST, husband and wife, hereinafter called the "purchasers",

WITNESSETH: That the sellers agree to sell to the purchasers and the purchasers agree to purchase from the sellers the following described real estate, with the appurtenances and the items of personal property listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, in Skamania County, State of Washington:

Lot 1, Block 2, EVERGREEN ACRES, according to the plat therof recorded in Book "A" of Plats, Page 142, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows:

Price and Payment Terms

- 1. The purchase price is Forty Thousand and No/100 Dollars, (\$40,000.00) of which Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars has been paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the balance of said purchase price shall be paid as follows:
- a. \$343.87, or more at purchasers' option, on or before the 10th day of <u>January</u>, 19<u>89</u>, and \$343.87 or more at purchasers' option, on or before the 10th day of each succeeding calendar month thereafter until the balance of said purchase price shall have been fully paid.
- b. The purchasers further agree to pay interest on the diminishing balance of said purchase price at the rate of ten per cent (101) per annum from the 10th day of 1986, which interest shall be deducted from each installment payment and the balance of each payment applied in reduction of principal.
- Frate of Thelma Couture, KVB Po Box 167 Goldendale state of UA 98620 or at such other place as the sellers may direct in writing. (ACCT. No. 20086297
- 3. As referred to in this contract, "date of closing" shall be November 30, 1988.
- 4. Purchasers may at their option pay the entire balance of the purchase price remaining due, or any part of such balance, at any time before maturity, without notice to sellers and without penalty.

Pro-rated Taxes and Insurance

5. Both taxes and insurance shall be pro-rated as between